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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:

Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P308976

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-23)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

22FCZ2-29HE-UNV-1L82765-5-CA125-W2A-U-5700K

2'X2' TROFFER LED MODULE, SMOOTH LENS, 0.125" ACRYLIC SHEET
(168) 3000K TUNABLE CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description
AS-5443-1 Good WHITE TWIN R-EVOLVE FLOOD
AS-5443-2 Good REFLECTOR
AS-5443-3 Good DRIVER
AS-5443-4 Good UPPER MODULE
AS-5443-5 Good LENS

AS-5443-6 Good DRIVER 2
AS-5443-7 Good TRIM RING

N/A

2812.0 lumens

N/A

122.3 lumens/watt
1.18/1.26/1.34

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

23
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P308976

CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-29HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA125-W2A-U-5700K
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Scaled Data Report

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P308976

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-29HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA125-W2A-U-5700K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

OO NOOULLPA WN - O

=
o

0°

5o
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 94
98 90 83 77 9% 88 82 76
9 79 71 64 87 77 70 63
82 70 61 54 80 69 60 54
75 62 53 47 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 41 68 55 47 41
65 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 47 38 32 59 46 38 32
56 43 35 29 55 42 34 29
53 40 32 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2711 2711 2711
2693 2715 2722
2678 2703 2717
2643 2679 2705
2600 2653 2694
2548 2626 2676
2483 2573 2654
2414 2526 2629
2332 2475 2604
2247 2417 2576
2164 2351 2554
2062 2308 2536
1970 2252 2528
1838 2239 2557
1693 2220 2633
1527 2251 2769
1322 2318 2602
1093 1945 1945

85°

20
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50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
49
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30
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68
59
52
46
41
37
34
31
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111
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36
32
29
26
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@cC
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52
45
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35
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29
26

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

30

102
87
74
64
56
50
44
40
36
33
30

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P308976
CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-29HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA125-W2A-U-5700K

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 95.3 3.4
10°-20° 271.2 9.6
20°-30° 405.8 14.4
30°-40° 480.5 17.1
40°-50° 489.7 17.4
50°-60° 438.9 15.6
60°-70° 343.6 12.2
70°-80° 221.6 7.9
80°-90° 65.5 2.3
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 772.2 27.5
0°-40° 1252.7 44.5
0°-60° 2181.3 77.6
0°-90° 2812.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 2812.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
1008 1008 1008 1008 1008
997 1000 1005 1006 1008 95
949 954 962 970 971 267
858 866 884 896 901 395
735 744 769 792 800 459
590 604 635 668 677 456
440 454 492 526 541 394
289 306 352 386 402 287
147 169 216 253 266 158
35 48 63 63 63 42
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo C

TEST NUMBER: P308976
CATALOG NUMBER: 22FCZ2-29HE-UNV-L82765-S-CA125-W2A-U-5700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°l 1007.6 1007.6 1007.6 1007.6 1007.6
2.5°] 1001.1 1003.7 1008.9 1010.3 1010.3
5° 997.1 999.8 1005.0 1006.3 1007.6
7.5° 990.6 991.9 998.4 1001.1 1002.4
10° 980.1 982.7 989.3 993.2 994.5
12.5° 965.6 969.6 977.5 982.7 984.0
15° 948.6 953.8 961.7 969.6 970.9
17.5° 930.2 935.5 946.0 955.1 957.8
20° 907.9 914.5 926.3 936.8 940.7
22.5° 885.6 890.9 905.3 918.4 922.3
25° 858.1 865.9 884.3 896.1 901.4
27.5° 829.2 838.4 856.7 872.5 877.7
30° 799.0 808.2 8279 847.6 854.1
32.5° 767.5 778.0 801.6 821.3 827.9
35° 734.7 743.9 768.8 792.5 800.3
37.5° 700.6 708.5 737.4 762.3 770.2
40° 663.9 674.4 704.6 733.4 741.3
42.5° 627.1 639.0 669.1 700.6 708.5
45° 590.4 603.5 635.0 667.8 677.0
47.5° 555.0 565.5 600.9 632.4 645.5
50° 516.9 527.4 561.5 597.0 610.1
52.5° 477.6 492.0 528.7 562.9 578.6
55° 439.5 454.0 492.0 526.1 540.6
57.5° 404.1 415.9 455.3 490.7 505.1
60° 366.1 376.5 418.5 456.6 469.7
62.5° 3254 341.1 384.4 419.8 435.6
65° 288.6 305.7 351.6 385.7 401.5
67.5° 254.5 270.3 3149 351.6 368.7
70° 215.2 236.2 282.1 318.8 334.6
72.5° 183.7 202.1 249.3 286.0 303.1
75° 146.9 169.2 216.5 253.2 266.3
77.5° 116.8 139.1 183.7 212.5 219.1

80° 85.3 107.6 149.6 164.0 167.9
82.5° 57.7 78.7 107.6 111.5 112.8
85° 354 48.5 63.0 63.0 63.0
87.5° 171 19.7 22.3 21.0 21.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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